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Promoting a healthy environment. 

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Re: Permit approval for  

  

 

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described 

on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia 

Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific 

conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.  Notification shall be given by the operator to the 

Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted 

work.  In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is 

commenced and prior to running and cementing casing.  Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported 

by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector. 

 

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the 

provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to 

be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge 

Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable.  Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory 

provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, 

in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators. 

 

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is 

commenced.  If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450. 

 

 

 

         

Chief 

 

Operator’s Well Number:   

Farm Name:   

U.S. WELL NUMBER:  

  

Date Issued:    

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

Thursday, July 8, 2021

Horizontal 6A Plugging

NORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY LLC
707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST
STE 1200
CHARLESTON, WV 25301

LEMLEY 8H
47-061-01835-00-00

James A. Martin

LEMLEY 8H
CLARENCE W. LEMLEY JR. & CHARLOTTE E. LEMLEY
47-061-01835-00-00
Plugging
7/8/2021

Horizontal 6A

07/09/2021

http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E039175
Stamp



4~l-06( - Ol C

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

07/09/2021



WW-4B l)Date fl- , 20^1
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's

Well No.LemleyfiH

3)API Well No. 47-Ml -Btaa

STAXS OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPAXUQiffiNT OF ENVIRONMENTAI. PROTECTI(»I

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

470610l835f

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas 2^ / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 1,540' Watershed PunkGrd Cr66k
District Clay County Monongalla Quadrangle Blacksvllle

6) Well Operator NOftheast Natural Energy LLC 7) Designated Agent Medley, Regulatory Manager
Address 707 Virginia St E, Suite 1200 Address 48 Donley St, Suite 601

Charleston, WV 25301 Morgantown, WV

)  Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Name Bryan Harris Ntime TBD

Address PQ Box 157 Address^
Volga, WV 26238

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is ̂ Qr^^^^ws:

1. Cut off welded cap on the conductor.
^  *. 0

2. Grout cement plug inside conductor from 40' to surface.
•//

3. Fill 10'xlO' cellar with cement and place the P&A monument wfMai/J^quired
information and meeting specifications.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Date 6/7/21

07/09/2021



4706101835f
WR-35 Page 1 of ̂
Rev. 8/23/13

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

API 47 . 061 . 01835 County Monongalla District Clay

Quad Blacksvllle Name Lomley Field/Pool Name _
Farm name Clarence W. Lemley Jr. Well Number

Operator (as registered with the GOG) NorthGast Natural Energy LLC
Address ̂ 0^ Virginia St. E citv Charleston WVSlate Wy Zip 25301

As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey

Top hole Northing 4391571.5 Easting 573969.5
Landing Point of Curve Northing Easting

Bottom Hole Northing Easting

Elevation (fl) GL Type of Well INew □ Existing Type of Report olnterim IFinal

Permit Type □ Deviated □ Horizontal i Horizontal 6A □ Vertical Depth Type □ Deep i Shallow

Type of Operation □ Convert □ Deepen ■ Drill □ Plug Back □ Redrilling □ Rework i Stimulate

Well Type □ Brine Disposal □ CBM i Gas □ Oil □ Secondary Recover)' □ Solution Mining □ Storage □ Other

Type of Completion □ Single □ Mtiltiple Fluids Produced □ Brine oGas □ NGL □ Oil □ Otlier

Drilled with □ Cable □ Rotary

Drilling Media Surface hole □ Air □ Mud oFresh Water Intermediate hole □ Air □ Mud □ Fresh Water □ Brine

Production hole □ Air □ Mud □ Fresh Water □ Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)
NA

Date permit issued 4/3/2019 Date drilling commenced - 7/24/2019 Date drilhne cea^d^
Date completion activities began Date completion activities ceased

Verbal plugging (Y/N) Date permission granted Granted by ^Qfect,r.,

Please note; Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug

Freshwater depth(s) ft Open mme(s) (Y/N) depths
Salt water depth(s) ft Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths _

Coal depth(s) ft Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)
Reviewed by:

07/09/2021



WR-35

Rev. 8/23/13

API 47

4706101835
Page ̂  of

061 01835 Fannname Clarence W. LemleyJr. Well number
8H

CASING Hole Casing Newer Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)

STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wt/ft Depth(s) • Provide details below*

Conductor 30 24 40' N NA NA Y

Surface

Coal

Intermediate I

Intermediate 2

Intermediate 3

Production

Tubing

Packer type and depth set

Comincnt Details

CEMENT

DATA

Class/Type
of Cement

Number

of Sacks

Sluiry Yield Volume Cement woe

Conductor 4500 p>si ready mix 35 .75 27 GTS 48

Surface

Coal

Intermediate 1

Intermediate 2

Intermediate 3

Production

Tubing

Drillers TD (ft) Conductor set to 40"

Deepest formation penetrated

Plug back procedure

Loggers TD (ft)

Plug back to (ft)

Kick off depth (ft)_

Check all wireline logs run □ cahper □ density* □ deviated/directional □ induction
□ neutron □ resistivity □ gamma ray □ temperature □some

Well cored □ Yes □ No Conventional Sidewall Were cuttings collected □ Yes □ No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOT HOLE □ Yes i No DETAILS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? □ Yes i No DETAILS

WERE TRACERS USED o Yes S No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED

07/09/2021



WR-35

Rev. 8/23/13

47061 0183$ n p
Page (J of I \

API 47- Farm name Clarence W. Lemley Jr. Well number
8H

Stage

PERFORATION RECORD

Perforated from Perforated to Number of

NA

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage Stimulaticms
No. Date

Ave Pump
Rate (BPM)

Ave Treatment

ftessure (PSl)

Max Breakdown

Pressure (PSI)
Amount of Amount of Amount of

NA

sITy^l

Please iasert additional pages as applicable.
Q

07/09/2021



WR-35

Rev. 8/23/13

^'OeioisasP
Page 1 of I

API 47- - 01835

PRODUCING FORMATION/S-)

NA

Farm name Clarence W. Lemley Jr.

DEPTHS

TVD

Well number8H

MD

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

GAS TEST □ Build up □ Drawdotvn □ Open Flow OIL TEST □ Flow □ Pump

SHUT-IN PRESSURE Surface psi Bottom Hole psi DURATION OF TEST

OPEN FLOW Gas Oil NGL

mcfpd bpd bpd

hrs

Water GAS MEASURED BY
bpd □ Estimated □ Orifice □ Pilot

LITHOLOGY/

FORMATION

TOP

DEPTH IN FT

NAME TVD

BOTTOM TOP BOrrOM

DEPTH IN FT DEPTH IN FT DEPTH IN FT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND

TVD MD MD

NA 0 0

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Drilling Contractor
Address City

Loggir^ Company
Address City

Cementing Company
Address City

Stimulating Company
Address City
Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Completed ^bv Medley
Signature

Stale

State

State

Zip

Zip

Zip

Title I^egulatory Manager Date 6/8/2021

Submillal of Hydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information Attach copy of FRACl^OCUS Registry

07/09/2021



WW-IA

Revised 6-07

1) Date:
2) Operator's Well Number
Lemley 8H

(^•g-^|47 0 6 1 0 l 8 8 5f

3) API Well No.:47- 061 01835

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name

Address

(b) Name

Address

(c) Name

Address

Clarence W. Jr. & CharloHe E. Lemlay

239 Lemtey Hollow

Core, WV 26541

5) (a) Coal Operator

Name
Address

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration

Name

Address

Name

Address

Murray Energy Corporation

46226 National Road

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

6) Inspector

Address

Bryan Harris

PO Box 157

Volga, WV 26238

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name
Address

Telephone 3Q4-S53-6087

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6-

The reason you received dicsc documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on tltc reverses side.
However, you arc not required to take any action at all.

Take notice tlial under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, tlic undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed lliis Noticcra^ A^li^ation and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well witli the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas. West Virginia Department of E)ryti^ili|k^tal
Protection, with respect to the well at tlie location described on tlic attached .'Application and depicted on tlie attached Form W\V'-6. &mies of DTii-/;®cc.
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered bv hand to the person(s) named above r>ublicatii:^(3k
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or dclivay to the Chief.

llllllllllltllll til till tIMIMIMIIIIIIIIIIMIMII till tll~
OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Kristen Brooks
Northeast Natural Energy LLC
48 Donley St., Suite 601
Morgantown, WV 26501 =

My Commission Expires Aug. 10, 2023 = Tplpnhnnp
luiepnoiit.

r Well Operator

I By:
= Its:

= Address

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

Medley

atorv Manaqer L3

Hollie

Regulatory Manager

48 Donley St., Suite 601

:iiiiiiitiiiiitiiii

Morgantown, WV 26508

304,212.0422

Subscribed and sworn before me -ihig day of , 2-0^^
Notary PubUc

My Commission Expires !^j?P23

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may he disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
businc.ss or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcpprivacvofTter^tfwv.gov.

07/09/2021



4706101835P
r-
a

p-

U1

r=i
O

O

O

□
m

r-q

CO

□
n-

ostal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our wobsile nt

i© PI
Certified Mali Fee $3,60

Extra Services & Fees (checkbox, add i
QRatum Receipt ())arde(^i^ C.
□ Return Receipt (electroRlc) $.
□ CeittBedMoJI Restricted Oelivefy t.
□ AduK Signature RsqulrBd $.
□ AduKSIpiatureRsstifetedOeit'eiy $.

Postage
$1.40

Total Postag'

$
Sent To

Ci^.'Staiei'Z

S .• Srf ^

CoaT, on, and Gas RfeiaaaisJVt^nager _
Murray Energy Corporation

46226 National Road
St. Clairsville, OH 43950

in i illffl

U.S. Postal Service'"
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For dciivory information, visit our wcbsito at wwiv.usps.com

CertffledMaBFee

Exfra Servicee & Fees fefiaclctew odd Ate
□ Return Recrtpt (hardcopy) $

□ CBrtHedMaaRBStrlded Delivery $
□ AduttSlgruitureRequM $
□Adult Signature Restricted OeOvary $

PoatmaiK

i±rHH

Postage
$1.411

j6/uaTotal

$  ̂ Clarence^^!"Tr. & Charfi
239 Lemley HollowT

Core, WV 26541
&iy.'

O^-
'c, ,

^0/)/

07/09/2021



ww-9 ^^P6l0l835P
(5/16) API Number 47 -

Operator's Well No. Lerriley BH

STAll OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUmNGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PIAN

Operator Name Northeast Natural Energy LLC OP Code 494498281

Watershed (HUC IQ) Dunkard Creek Quadrangle BJacksviiie

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to conqilete the proposed well wori^ Yes No JZL
Will a pit be used? Yes No 1^1

If so, please descnbe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes JIL_ No IZL_ If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed fonn WW-Q-CPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Nunirer )
Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Suppfy form WW-9 for disposal location)

■  Other (Eqilain no P't waste will be encountered in this process

Will closed loop systerabe used? If so, describe:

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. fy

Additives to be used in drilling rredium? na

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. NA
^—

-If left in pit andplan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) ^

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

TC

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

I certify thati understandandagree to the teniLS and conditions of llie GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by tlie Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environn^ntal Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general pemiit and/orolher applicable law
orregulatkm can lead to enforcement aciion.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
applkation form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o blaining
the information, I believe that the infonnation is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false infonnation, including the possibility offine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature^

Con^any Official Oyp^ Nams) Hollie M. Medley ^
Company OtTicial Title Regulatory Manager

ininitniiiiiiiiMiiiMii:

Subscribed and sworn before me Uiis davof xJCL-VXlL-. 2.02-1 .20 E NOTARY PUBLIC
.  —— I ' *" »■» I I I I I I' — ■ t* 4fr ctatc oc v^jccx

fyu4tn^ Uprw-Zc/) STATE OF WEST VIRGI

My commission ejq>iies_ Jtnn*

NIA
Kristen Brooks

NolaivPol8Glfe!^U^6i;rfi*V*l' Northeast Natural Energy LLC
48 Ooniey St., Suite 601
Morgantown, WV 26501

My Commtssion Expires Aug 10,2023
ziiiniiininiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiniiiiiiMHtiiiniinnr

07/09/2021



Fomi WW-9
Operatoi's Well No. LemleySH

610l835f

Proposed Revegetation Treatment; Acres Disturbed

Lime 2 Tons/acre or to correct to pH ^

Fertilizer type 19-19-19

Fertilizer ainounl 300

Mukh

Ibs/acic

Tons/acre

Prcveg etalion pH

Temporary

Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass 46

Red Clover 8

Tetraploid Perennial Rye 16

Timothy 15 Annual Rye 15

Permanent

Seed Type

Orchard Grass

lbs/acre

46

Red Clover 8

Tetraploid Perennial Rye 16

Timothy 15 Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s)orroad, bcatmn, pit and proposed area Tor land applicatbn (lukss engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by

Conunents;

//a

^

^—

Title: inspector

Field Reviewed? „)Yes c_.

Date:_ _6m2i

_)No

07/09/2021



4706101835
WW-9- <a>P Page
Rev, 5/16 . API Number 47 -

Operator's Well No._

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used fordeicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the en^rloyees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections ofall CyP elements and equiprmnt.

NA

NA

Signature:

Date:

07/09/2021



^70610l835f
WW-9- GPP Page __J_ of__3=_
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 -

Operator's WeD No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Northeast Natural Energy LLC

Watershed (HUG 10): Dunkard Creek Quad: Blacksville

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality fiom the list of potential contaminant sources above

3. List the closest water body, distance to cbsest water body, and distance from cbsest Well Head Protectbn Area to the
discharge area.

V

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

07/09/2021
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Existing Wells
within 2,400'

NTS

I/^ ^
llS-llT «l5-5

REFERENCES TO
PROPOSED HORIZONTAL

WELLS SURFACE LOCATIONS

ro6;i^oi;7j

HOWAUI S COOv ft CHtRYl GAY MAN

ft BRANSON RA(TH MAT1UNY

1707OTAI ACRtS
KASe NUMBSR

w^oei'OoiesB (lui

4 15.JR >

MARXV.iOOYt
<hlUnnR14CR PAUL (OOY v

94.G0ST0rAl ACfllS N
LEASf NUMBER ^

WV-0$1 00522i-oo:

4 15 17.3

REFERENCES

LEMLEY

REBAR

WELL REFERENCE (API#,DISTANCE TO LATERAL)
1.061-00164 N62'08'16"W 1303'

2,061-00430

^ MTk^ilON & VIKSJ^
bopriquf;

69.63 AC(It5

LLASE NUMOtR

FILE #; NEE14

PIAT: r = 2000'

TICK UARK: 1' - 2000"

MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY;

I,THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THATTHIS

PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LA\N AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

THE DEPARTMENTI2&.6N^a»gNMEN I Al/JJttOTECTION• I2&.6N^i»gNM ENJA^XyOT I
1/200

Signed:

PROVEN SOURCE submeter mapping

OF ELEVATION; grade gps L.L.S, #2124 ; Ernest J, Benchek

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
\^'VDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & CAS

60157TH STREET

CHARLESTON, \VV 25304

Well Type: DOil □ Waste Diposcl □Production
EGgs □ Liquid Injection DStorcge

WATERSHED; DUNKARD CREEK

I- —
MJ-76J I . i

No. 2124

"Sv STATE OF ^

■%naC^4-
DATE; MAY 28. 2021

OPERATOR'S WELL §: LEMLEY 8H

API WELL #: 47 61

□ Deep
El Shallow

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

CURRENT PROPOSED

ELEVATION; 1,560' ELEVATION; 1,540.56'

COUNTY/niRTRICT- MONONGAUA / CLAY QUADRANGLE:. BLACKSVILLE, WV

128.58 +/-
871.57 +/-

SURFACE nWNFR; CLARENCE W. LEMLEY JR. & CHARLOTTE E. LEMLEY ACREAGE:.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: LEROY TENNAhfT, et ol ACREAGE:.
LEASE NUMBERS;

DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ REDRILLG FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □
PLUG OFF FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG & ABANDON lEI
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG □ OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY);

TARGET FORMATION; MARCELLUS ESTIMATED OFPTH- TVD: 40' TMD: 40'
WELL OPFRATOR: NORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY LLC DESIGNATED AGENT; JOHN ADAMS
AnORF^^':;' 707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST. SUITE 1200 ADDRFSS: 707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST. SUITE 1200
Cirr; CHARLESTON ^TATF: WV ZIP CODE: 25501 CITY; CHARLESTON STATE:_V^ ZIP CODE: 25501
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MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY:

PROVEN SOURCE submeter mapping
OF ELEVATION: gRade gps

I,THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

THE DEPARTMENTDMjySteNMENigm^ECTION.
Signed:

L.L.S, #2124 ; Ernest J. Benchek

*/ No. 2124
i"?! L . STATE OF ^

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 S7TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304
Well Type: □Oil □ Waste Diposal GProduction GDeep

SGas □ Liquid Injection GStorage S Shallow
WATERSHED: DUNKARD CREEK
CntiNTY/niSTRICT: MONONGALIA / CIAY

DATE: MAY 28. 2021

OPERATOR'S WELL #; LEMLEY BH

API WELL #: 47 61 0\^%S P
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

CURRENT PROPOSED

ELEVATION: 1,560' ELEVATION; 1,540.56'

QUADRANGLE:.

SURFACE OWNER: CLARENCE W. LEMLEY JR. & CHARLOTTE E. LEMLEY ACREAGE:.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER:.
LEASE NUMBERS:

LEROY TENNANT, et al ACREAGE:.

BU\CKSVILLE. WV

128.58 +/-
871.37 +/-

DRILLG CONVERT G DRia DEEPER G REDRILLG FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □
PLUG OFF FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION G PLUG & ABANDON K1
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG G OTHER CHANGE G (SPECIFY):

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DFPTH- TVD: 40' TMD: 40'
WELL OPFRATOR: NORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY LLC DESIGNATED AGENT: JOHN ADAMS
AnnPF-^F- 707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST. SUITE 1200 ADDRESS: 707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST. SUITE 1200
CITY: CHARLESTON STATF: WV ZIP CODE; 25301 ClPr: CHARLESTON STATE: WV ZIP CODE; 25301

07/09/2021



pECE^SjGas

northeast
NATURAL ENERGY

June 9, 2021

Mr. Jeff McLaughlin

WV Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"^ Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Lemley4H Plugging Permit Application

Lemley 8H Plugging Permit Application

Lemley lOH Plugging Permit Application

Dear Mr. McLaughlin,

Please find enclosed Plugging Permit Applications for Northeast Natural Energy's ("NNE") Lemley 4H, 8H, lOH wells.

Also enclosed with the Plugging Permit Application is the Wei! Operator's Report of Well Work and ail required

attachments for your review. Please note that only conductor was set for these wells.

Should you have any questions please contact me at kbrooks@nne-llc.com.

Sincerely,

_ , ''CO
Kristen Brooks

Operations Analyst

707 Virginia Street East • Suite 1200 • Charleston, WV 25301 07/09/2021



Umlii/ 0'

4706101835

11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

JZI

'JUfx j •"='(%
WW-4B , / /

WW-4B signed by inspector

[71 WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

Ivf MAIL

_^COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
VA BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

SL WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)
WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

[vT MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR'S NAME
CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

07/09/2021




